Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1103413 SOHAO STREET FARE CAFE
License Type: Food 3045 SW 34 ST STE 16 , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3635717

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed : 2 bikes blocking the back exit
by the restrooms.

Violation Code
46-01-4

1103562 NINE SPICES HOTPOT

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3609703

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed: the Fire extinguisher by the
restroom doors, indicates it is not fully charged.

Violation Code
45-02-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3333 SW 34 ST, GAINESVILLE 32608

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1304311 PEPPERS MEXICAN GRILL AND CANTINA
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3650118

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only. Exit sign by dish pit handing by wires.

Violation Code
47-03-4

1305809 BEEF O'BRADY'S

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3633946

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. By dry storage room. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
48-04-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

2061 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD , PANAMA CITY 32405

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

11226 HUTCHISON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bradford
License Number: 1400155 CARIBBEAN SOUL
License Type: Food 200 E CALL ST, STARKE 32091

Insp Date: 07/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3645362
Observation

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.No
child labor law poster available.

Violation Code
51-04-4

1502602
Food

License Number: TACO BELL

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3630944

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Boxes in front of back door **Corrected On
-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or
suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first
obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the
child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth
certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued
by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying
the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the
child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor
shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it
may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided
by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

2004 S WASHINGTON AVE , TITUSVILLE 32780

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1608517 LE TUB

License Type: Food 1100 N OCEAN DR , HOLLYWOOD 33019

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3649067 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Propane tank near ice machine. Operator
removed **Corrected On-Site**

1624906 WENDY'S 12179

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3593570

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. At the back door.

4600 S SR 7 , HOLLYWOOD 33314

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

Broward

License Number: 1625886 DAVE'S HOT CHICKEN

License Type: Food 15855 PINES BLVD STE 101 , PEMBROKE PINES 33027

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3606936 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher gauge in

recharge zone, in kitchen next to dish machine.
License Number: 1625680 SUSHI HOUSE
License Type: Food 5818 STIRLING RD , HOLLYWOOQOD 33021
Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3633353 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. In use table
top fryers no hood system **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Citrus
License Number: 1901326 PANERA BREAD #1788
License Type: Food 1082 W MAIN ST, INVERNESS 34450

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3635948 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.Fire extinguisher in bathroom area

2338232
Food

License Number: SNDWCH SUNSET

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3616836 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed
miniature fryer at front counter with no hood system.

**Repeat Violation**

2331668
Food

License Number: ALFARO'S

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3601696 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ]. For reporting purposes only.Kitchen,
establishment using a grease portable fryer used to cook

fries and croquettes .

1604 SW 8 STREET , MIAMI 33135

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1573 SUNSET DR , CORAL GABLES 33143

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2336668 POKE 88 RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 8817 SW 107 AVE , MIAMI 33176

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3613897

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed
small fryer on table top in back prep area with no hood.

License Number:
License Type:

2336796
Food

CUBATA
1605 SW 8 ST , MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3602806

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Kitchen:
establishment has a portable double sided gas fryer, no
hood suppression system.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

alf

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2337694 ROzZU
License Type: Food 200 E FLAGLER ST UNIT 207 , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 07/22/2025

Violation Code
45-04-4

Inspection Number: 3616670 Insp Type:

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Cooking

Spring rolls no hood suppression system. **Repeat
Violation**
License Number: 2319783 304 FARMSTEAD

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 07/23/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

2269 NW 199 ST , MIAMI 62600

Inspection Number: 3606066 Insp Type:

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Observed boiler certificate expired. FL-133314
expiresA on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expiresA on 7/20/25

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2319790 SHULA BURGER
License Type: Food 2269 NW 199 ST , MIAMI 62600

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3593598

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed expired boiler certificate FL-133314 expiresA on
7/20/25, FL-13313 expiresA on 7/20/25

Violation Code
48-01-5

2319804 317 LCKY CHKN

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3628958

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed boilers with expired certificate . FL-133314
expiresA on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expiresA on 7/20/25

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND #317 , MIAMI 33056

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2319805 312 SOBE Q/SLOPPY JOES
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3641566

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed boiler certificate expired FL-133314 expiresA on
7/20/25, FL-13313 expiresA on 7/20/25

Violation Code
48-01-5

2326620 350 BENIHANA

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3613751

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Observed boiler certificate expired FL-133314
expiresA on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expiresA on 7/20/25.

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND # 312 , MIAMI 33056

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD STAND #350 , MIAMI 33056

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2326622 347 SOL CUBANO
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3622436

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed boilers with expired certificate FL-133314

expiresA on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expiresA on 7/20/25

2326624 355 FAN FAVORITES

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3598020

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed boilers with expired certificates FL-133314

expiresA on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expiresA on 7/20/25

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND #C347 , MIAMI 33056

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND # 355, MIAMI 33056

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2327611 NAUTILUS
License Type: Food 1601 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3631570

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

2331718
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3613952

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes

only.Observed boiler certificate expired 5/17/2025.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

HAMPTON INN COCONUT GROVE
2800 SW 28 TERR , MIAMI 33133

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2335458 FOUR POINTS BY SHERIDAN
License Type: Food 3570 NW 74 AVE , MIAMI 33122

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3614337

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed boiler FL 134359, FL 134358 without boiler

certification **Repeat Violation**

2334856 347A EDGEWATER GRILL

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3635732

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Observed boilers expired certificate FL-133314

expiresA on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expiresA on 7/20/25

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD , MIAMI GARDENS 33056

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations
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Department of Business
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2334857 345A SHULA BURGER
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3599255

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed boilers with expired certificate FL-133314

expiresA on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expiresA on 7/20/25

2334859
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3610702

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Observed boiler certificate expired. FL-133314

expiresA on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expiresA on 7/20/25

Insp Type:

CHEESE BURGER BABY 317A
2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND #317A , MIAMI 33056

Insp Type:

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD STAND #345A , MIAMI 33056

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2337171 SNDWCH MIAMI
License Type: Food 9420 NW 41 ST #115 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3593541

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed 2 boiler units at 650,000 BTU'swith no
certification located at boiler room **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
48-01-5

2335344 MIAMI JOES COFFEE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3614331
Observation

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.
For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-02-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

1601 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for
power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2323609 HIALEAH LATIN AMERICA REST
License Type: Food 675 E 9 ST, HIALEAH 04523

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3615668

Observation
No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
51-04-4

2615920
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3649629

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.

Violation Code
45-04-4

Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Small fryer

for seafood on line not stored under hoods

Insp Type:

ANOTHER BROKEN EGG CAFE
11949 ATLANTIC BOULEVARD UNIT 105, JACKSONVILLE 32225

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or
suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first
obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the
child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth
certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued
by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying
the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the
child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor
shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it
may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided
by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2600573 SAN JOSE CO CLUB D R
License Type: Food 7529 SAN JOSE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 73524

Insp Date: 07/18/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

License Number:

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 07/24/2025

Violation Code
48-04-4

certificate available for boiler.
only.Per website , Establishment certificate is current.

2616160

Inspection Number: 3603727

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
For reporting purposes

TRAP HOUSE CHICKEN

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

5516 NORMANDY BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32205

Inspection Number: 3641069

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Two propane tanks larger than 2.7Ibs stored
in establishment. Manager moved tanks outside.
**Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2615250 TACOS DONA MARIA 2
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3597536

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Propane tank stored in non working walk-in-
cooler. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
48-04-4

2800905 JERSEY MIKE'S SUBS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3605179
Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.By boxes in path of back exit door.

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

12192 BEACH BLVD SUITE 3 , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

250 PALM COAST PKWY NE STE 204 , PALM COAST 32137

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hardee
License Number: 3500269 TACO BELL
License Type: Food 116 W. REA RD , WAUCHULA 33873

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3622349 Insp Type:
Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire
extinguisher on the floor by the back door, operator put
back on wall under the sign. **Corrected On-Site**

3550085
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1319417 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting
purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher is covered with
towel and bags not accessible, operator removed.

**Corrected On-Site**

3800978
Food

OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE
921 US 27 N, SEBRING 33870

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3648749 Insp Type:

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

SMOKIN' TENDER-NESS BBQ
103 E MAIN ST , WAUCHULA 33873

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Highlands
License Number: 3800978 OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE
License Type: Food 921 US 27 N, SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3648749

Violation Code Observation

45-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated

location. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800978 OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE
License Type: Food 921 US 27 N, SEBRING 33870
Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3648749 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 - From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge
in red zone. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat
Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-22:

**Time Extended**

License Number: 3800978 OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE
License Type: Food 921 US 27 N, SEBRING 33870
Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3648749 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-05-4 - From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing
from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-07-22: **Time

Extended**

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3912197 POPEYES CHICKEN & BISUITS #94

License Type: Food 5156 S DALE MABRY , TAMPA 33611

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3648307 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only. Observed missing outlet cover in mop sink
with exposed white wire at time of inspection.

3906195
Food

License Number: PAPIS CAFE1 LLC

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3593754

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.A 20 |bs propane tank stored in storage

room next to office area.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2203 N. LOIS AVE G100 , TAMPA 33607

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation

Indian River

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

4105068
Food

License Number: WATERFALL RESTAURANT

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3598375 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-02-4 Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For

reporting purposes only.Next to hand sink in prep area

4509020
Food

License Number: PASTELITOS MARILU

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3629251 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas

capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.2 propane tanks in bathroom

4605881
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3596546 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical outlet in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only. Outlet over reach-in cooler on cook line

closest to deep fryers cracked cover.

2227 14 AVE , VERO BEACH 32960

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

342 W BURLEIGH BLVD , TAVARES 32778

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

DAIRY QUEEN GRILL AND CHILL
9011 CODY LEE RD , FORT MYERS 33912

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4605798 STEAK N SHAKE
License Type: Food 8950 COLONIAL CENTER DR , FORT MYERS 33905

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3623469

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher outside restroom
area gauge in red.

4603671
Food

License Number: ARBY'S #5992

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3633199

Violation Code Observation

47-02-4 Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For

reporting purposes only. Far end cook line by toaster.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

9290 DANIELS PKWY , FORT MYERS 33912

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4603671 ARBY'S #5992
License Type: Food 9290 DANIELS PKWY , FORT MYERS 33912

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3633199 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-02-4 - From initial inspection : Observed scorch marks around
electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Far end cook
line by toaster. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-22:

**Time Extended**

5202946
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3626837 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.1. Gauge on fire extinguisher near three-
compartment sink in recharge zone. 2. Gauge on fire
extinguisher near managers office in recharge zone.

Violation Code
45-02-4

5811787
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3617911 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-locking bar
on exit door next to kitchen entrance -exit door at

restrooms

BLUE GATOR OF DUNNELLON
12189 S WILLIAMS ST , DUNNELLON 34432

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency Order Callback

Not Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

STARLIGHT RESTAURANT AND LOUNGE INC
5233 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD STE A , ORLANDO 32811

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5815691 CHABUCA
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3621253 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting

purposes only.Operator removed **Corrected On-Site**

5807626 WENDY'S #5317

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3603391 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only.Full of trashed blocked the exit door.

5814156 DOMINO'S

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/18/2025 Inspection Number: 3594652 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by trash bin and

boxes

5928 BUTLER NATIONAL DR STE B , ORLANDO 32822

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4426 HOFFNER AVE , ORLANDO 32812

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6401 RALEIGH ST , ORLANDO 32835

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5810665 JERSEY MIKES SUBS
License Type: Food 6700 CONROY RD STE 100A , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3618826

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by pull wagon

5811766
Food

License Number: FRATELLIS RESTAURANT

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3640878

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit
door in hallway used for dry storage area is blocked by
equipment . Operator immediately removed **Corrected

On-Site**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

373 N ORANGE AVE , ORLANDO 32801

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Orange

License Number: 5811648 CAYJO

License Type: Food 6601 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD STE 106 , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3643545 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.-under prep sink and at rear door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach

License Number: 6023076 PALM HOUSE

License Type: Food 160 ROYAL PALM WAY , PALM BEACH 33480
Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3650561 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
**Repeat Violation**

6011280
Food

License Number: RICE & NOODLE

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3602327

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Exit back

door locked ; operator unlocked **Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Compilaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

9850 ALT A1A STE 503 , PALM BEACH GARDENS 04936

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6217240 DOCKS
License Type: Food 100 CORONADO DR , CLEARWATER 33767

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3608631

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
FI124576-f1124575-f1124574, f1136693, all exp 1/30/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

6218703 BEACH MARKET CAFE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3618427

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

400 CORONADO DR , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6200047 CHATTAWAY DRIVE INN

License Type: Food 358 S 22 AVE , ST PETERSBURG 53245

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3644409 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Administrative complaint

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
45-05-4

6805603
Food

License Number: DUNKIN #354508

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3598744

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Observed the rear exit blocked by a trash
can and discarded boxes.The operator cleared the exit

path. **Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2983 EXECUTIVE DR , VENICE 34292

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota
License Number: 6805946 ORANGE OCTOPUS ICE CREAM CO
License Type: Food 4141 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL UNIT 14, SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3607903
Observation

Rear exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.
**Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
46-04-4

6805733
Food

License Number: ART OVATION HOTEL

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3593414

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes

only.Boiler certificate expired.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1255 N PALM AVE , SARASOTA 34236

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota
License Number: 6804572 15 SOUTH BY NAPULE
License Type: Food 15 S BLVD OF THE PRESIDENTS ,

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3643637 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.3 propane tanks stored in the back hallway
of the establishment.Employee placed the tanks outside.
**Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
48-04-4

6603152
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3594723 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden

vapors/smoke not under hood suppression system. Notified
Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

6602881
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3630427 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only. Movable racks blocking door.

SARASOTA 34236

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

FLAVORS CUISINE & LOUNGE BAR
686 SW BAYSHORE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34983

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

MALAIKA CARIBBEAN CUISINE AND BAKERY
658 SW PORT SAINT LUCIE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34953

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6603152 FLAVORS CUISINE & LOUNGE BAR
License Type: Food 686 SW BAYSHORE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34983

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3594723

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke not under hood
suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting
purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-24:
**Time Extended**

6605229
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3642582

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Suppression
system is installed, cooking equipment has been moved
and is not inline with suppression syatyem system. Call fire

and reported they will send someone out today.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

FLAVORS CUISINE AND LOUNGE BAR
751 NW AIROSO BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34983

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7401795 BURGER KING
License Type: Food 825 NOVA RD , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3650570 Insp Type:

Observation

Use of cooking equipment/broiler producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-When
cooking burgers a heavy amount of smoke comes out of
broiler and covers kitchen .

Violation Code
45-04-4

7407124 OLIVE GARDEN #4460

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 3593162 Insp Type:

Observation

Water heater screen states blocked exhaust.For reporting
purposes only.Manager will be calling tech

Violation Code
48-04-4

7407197 POLYNESIAN FIRE LUAU

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 3569599 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only.-partial block rear
exit, per manager there is three feet between items stored
in hallway - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-11:
**Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-
07-22:

Violation Code
46-01-4

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1780 W INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

180 N BEACH ST , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Volusia

or

Report Date: 07/26/2025
Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting
FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

License Number: 7408009

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 07/24/2025

Violation Code
49-01-4

LUNA'S RESTAURANT
2516 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Inspection Number: 3642106 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint

Observation

recommended

Violation Citation

Flammables stored/debris present in front of electrical Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
switch panels inside establishment. For reporting purposes storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting

only.

purposes only.
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